## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihiko Fujimori	03/17/2010
Yuji Kudo	03/17/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-3 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8331	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731585

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gaybrick

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061878-5014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Goodell

Total Attachments: 1

source=061878-5014\_Assignment-03252010#page1.tif

\_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0180

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor has made an invention entitled:

# SURFACE INSPECTION METHOD AND SURFACE INSPECTION DEVICE

for which I/WE executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, (Se	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or crial No); and	filed an application for
WHEREAS, NIKON CORPORATION., a chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, Japan, (here title, and interest in and to this invention, the application Patent to be issued upon this application;	a corporation of Japan, whose post office addre- inafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of s cation for United States Letters Patent on this in	ecuring the entire right
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have s and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors invention and this application, and all divisions, and may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, an Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	s and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and in d continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent o d I/WE hereby authorize and request the Comm	hereby sell, assign, transfer nterest in and to this f the United States which hissioner of Patents and
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts know sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, ex the title to this invention in said assignee, its succes applications, make all rightful oaths and generally dand enforce proper patent protection for this invention the execution of such papers shall be borne by the a	secute and deliver all papers that may be necess sors and assigns, execute all divisional, continute to everything possible to aid assignee, its successor in the United States, it being understood that assignee, its successors and assigns.  The est the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Eneses (Application No, filed) the state of	ry in any legal proceeding, ary or desirable to perfect ation, and reissue assors and assigns, to obtain t any expense incident to
II. IDSTINGIT WILLIAM, I WE have	nercunto set our trans(s).	
Full Name of First Assignor Yoshihiko FUJIMORI	Assignor's Signature Joshilin ha Fuji mori	Date, 17,2010
Address:  C/o Nikon Corporation 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 10	Citizenship Japan	
<b>Full Name of Second Assignor</b> Yuji KUDO	Assignor's Signature Yuşi Kudo	Date March 17, 2010
Address: C/o Nikon Corporation 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, Japan		Citizenship Japan
Names of additional inv	entors attached Yes No	

DB1/64284811.1

**RECORDED: 03/25/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0181